Welcome to the Talcott Mountain Agility Club Agility Trial!

TMAC is proud to hold its 11th Anniversary Fall Agility Trial. The club and | would like to say thank you for being a part of this trial. Please
make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com so | may
have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

IConfirmation Information| Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

Hump Height Cardsg This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be
measured prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24” dogs.

Food will be available for purchase in the brick building across from the soccer center.

No chairs will be allowed to be set up in the front crating area . They may be used in the back crating area only. Crating is limited.
Ex-pens must be for three or more dogs.

The grounds will be available for set up on Friday after 4pm.

|SITE INFORMATION| Star Hill is an athletic facility that includes a main building with a pool and exercise areas and a cafe, and a large
pressurized dome with soccer fields. Please enter the dome where designated through either the revolving doors or the pressure lock
entrance. There will be an area in front of the dome for loading and unloading only, after which all vehicles must be driven back to the
parking lot. No vehicles may be parked between buildings. For more information about Star Hill, go to their website at
http://www.starhillsports.com/.

RV Parking |RV parking is limited to 15 spaces by reservations only. Contact Karen Scotti at karen.scotti@charter.net

ARMBANDS| Your Armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all
competitors must wear an Armband when competing.

OLUNTEERS| Volunteers can sign up online! Go to my website and click on the tab ONLINE VOLUNTEERS and then on the link for
TMAC! It’s quick and easy and you can sign up for your favorite job!

IRIBBON RECYCLING There will be a box for people who wish to recycle any unwanted ribbons at the trial. For further
information, see www.ribbonrecycling.com

Saturday Ring 1 Indoors Walk thrus and briefing 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
4-26” XI/IMFAST X/MStd Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JIWW

Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging 8:15 am

4-26”  Op FAST NovFAST  Open/P STD Nov A/B/P STD X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Indoors Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging 8:15 am

26-4” T2B 16-4 Open/P STD Nov A/B/P STD X/M JWW
Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
26-4” T2B 26-20 X/M Std  Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JIWW

The running order will be reversed within each jump height for Sunday

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU’s for the X/Masters STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-8 “dogs will walk/run - 12” will walk/run - 16” will walk/run
20” dogs will walk/walk and all run - 24-26” will walk/run

Directions Star Hill Family Athletic Center 100 Gerber Drive Tolland, CT 06084

From the West: 84 East to Exit 67. Left off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light. Take right onto
Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

From the East: 84 West to Exit 67. Right off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light take right onto
Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, September 27, 2014

Jump Height
FAST
8

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard
4

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
10

Open/Open P
4

3
6
14
4
1
32

Novice A/B/IP
1

2
6
14
3
26

Ring#: 2 Saturday, September 27, 2014

Jump Height
FAST

Total Open/Open P
FAST

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Open/Open P

Wwo s

20
Novice A/B/P

3

5

Standard Open/Open P

Total Open/Open P

Standard Novice A/B/P
8

Total Novice A/B/P

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Total Excellent A/B/IP

Howard Etzel

Armband
Range

8005 - 8033
12007 - 12028
16006 - 16050
20015 - 20083
24006 - 24042

Range

4001 - 4004
8001 - 8033
12001 - 12040
16001 - 16050
20001 - 20064
24001 - 24034
26001 - 26001

Range

8034 - 8038
12044 - 12046
16051 - 16060
20003 - 20092
24035 - 24038
26002 - 26002

Range

8035 - 8035
12047 - 12048
16052 - 16064
20073 - 20095
24039 - 24041

Jude Valloze
Armband
Range
4004 - 4004
8039 - 8039
12006 - 12044
16023 - 16056
20018 - 20069
24001 - 24033

Range

8012 - 8037
12005 - 12047
16036 - 16065
20001 - 20096
24004 - 24043

Range
8034 - 8037
12041 - 12044
16051 - 16058
20065 - 20072
24035 - 24038

Range
8038 - 8038
12045 - 12047
16059 - 16062
20073 - 20089
24039 - 24041

Range
4003 - 4003
8001 - 8033
12001 - 12043
16001 - 16063
20001 - 20093
24001 - 24042
26001 - 26001

Ring#: 1 Sunday, September 28, 2014

Jump Height
T2B

16

12

8

4

Total
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P

# of dogs

"
3
2
1
17

Open/Open P
3

8

4

3

1

19
Novice A/B/P

2

17

4

5

28
Excellent A/B/P

1

Ring#: 2 Sunday, September 28, 2014

Jump Height
T2B

24

20

Total
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs

Open/Open P
1

3
13
5
2
1
25
Novice A/B/P
2
13
4
3
22

Howard Etzel

Armband Range
16056 16019
12045 12009

8044 8020
4003 4003

Armband Range
24037 24035
20102 20065
16057 16051
12043 12041

8037 8037

Armband Range
24044 24041
20104 20073
16062 16059
12054 12045

Armband Range
26001 26001
24042 24002
20101 20001
16075 16001
12055 12002

8047 8002
4005 4002
Jude Valloze

Armband Range
24043 24004
20089 20001

Armband Range
26001 26001
24033 24002
20101 20001
16075 16001
12052 12002

8047 8002
4005 4003

Armband Range
26002 26002
24037 24035
20104 20003
16072 16051
12046 12045

8037 8037
Armband  Range
24044 24041
20095 20073
16062 16057
12054 12048



