## Welcome to the Talcott Mountain Agility Club Agility Trial!

TMAC is proud to hold its 11th Anniversary Fall Agility Trial. The club and I would like to say thank you for being a part of this trial. Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to <a href="mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com">noreen@pawprinttrials.com</a> so I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

- <u>Confirmation Information</u> Please verify all information emailed separately. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class. This includes 24" dogs.
- Food Food will be available for purchase in the brick building across from the soccer center.
- Crating No chairs will be allowed to be set up in the front crating area. They may be used in the back crating area only. Crating is limited. Ex-pens must be for three or more dogs.
- Set Up The grounds will be available for set up on Friday after 4pm.
- SITE INFORMATION Star Hill is an athletic facility that includes a main building with a pool and exercise areas and a cafe, and a large pressurized dome with soccer fields. Please enter the dome where designated through either the revolving doors or the pressure lock entrance. There will be an area in front of the dome for loading and unloading only, after which all vehicles must be driven back to the parking lot. No vehicles may be parked between buildings. For more information about Star Hill, go to their website at http://www.starhillsports.com/.
- RV Parking | RV parking is limited to 15 spaces by reservations only. Contact Karen Scotti at <u>karen.scotti@charter.net</u>
- <u>ARMBANDS</u> Your Armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per the AKC all competitors must wear an Armband when competing.
- VOLUNTEERS Volunteers can sign up online! Go to my website and click on the tab ONLINE VOLUNTEERS and then on the link for TMAC! It's quick and easy and you can sign up for your favorite job!
- <u>RIBBON RECYCLING</u> There will be a box for people who wish to recycle any unwanted ribbons at the trial. For further information, see <u>www.ribbonrecycling.com</u>

Saturday Ring 1 Indoors Walk thrus and briefing 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
4-26" X/M FAST X/M Std Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW
Saturday Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging 8:15 am
4-26" Op FAST Nov FAST Open/P STD Nov A/B/P STD X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Indoors Walk thrus and briefing 8:00am Judging 8:15 am 26-4" T2B 16-4 Open/P STD Nov A/B/P STD X/M JWW

Sunday Ring 2 Walk thrus and briefing 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

26-4" T2B 26-20 X/M Std Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW

The running order will be reversed within each jump height for Sunday

For a full breakdown of running orders including Armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from <a href="www.pawprinttrials.com">www.pawprinttrials.com</a>

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the X/Masters STANDARD and JUMPERS. 4-8 "dogs will walk/run - 12" will walk/run - 16" will walk/run 20" dogs will walk/walk and all run - 24-26" will walk/run

## Directions Star Hill Family Athletic Center 100 Gerber Drive Tolland, CT 06084

**From the West:** 84 East to Exit 67. Left off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light. Take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

**From the East:** 84 West to Exit 67. Right off exit. Go to first light and take right onto Route 30. Go to first light take right onto Industrial Park West. Take first right onto Gerber Drive.

Ring#: 1 Satur	day, September 27, 2014	Howard Etzel
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Range
8	10	8005 - 8033
12	6	12007 - 12028
16	13	16006 - 16050
20	11	20015 - 20083
24	4	24006 - 24042
Total Excellent A/B/P	44	
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
4	4	4001 - 4004
8	33	8001 - 8033
12	40	12001 - 12040
16	50	16001 - 16050
20	64	20001 - 20064
24	34	24001 - 24034
26	1	26001 - 26001
Total Excellent A/B/P	226	
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Range
8	4	8034 - 8038
12	3	12044 - 12046
16	6	16051 - 16060
20	14	20003 - 20092
24	4	24035 - 24038
26	1	26002 - 26002
Total Open/Open P	32	
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
8	1	8035 - 8035
12	2	12047 - 12048
16	6	16052 - 16064
20	14	20073 - 20095
24	3	24039 - 24041
Total Novice A/B/P	26	

Ring#: 2 Saturo	day, September 27, 2014	Jude Valloze
Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
FAST	Open/Open P	Range
4	1	4004 - 4004
8	1	8039 - 8039
12	4	12006 - 12044
16	5	16023 - 16056
20	6	20018 - 20069
24	3	24001 - 24033
Total Open/Open P	20	
FAST	Novice A/B/P	Range
8	3	8012 - 8037
12	5	12005 - 12047
16	4	16036 - 16065
20	14	20001 - 20096
24	4	24004 - 24043
Total Novice A/B/P	30	
Standard Open/	Open P	Range
8	4	8034 - 8037
12	4	12041 - 12044
16	6	16051 - 16058
20	8	20065 - 20072
24	4	24035 - 24038
Total Open/Open P	26	
Standard Novic	e A/B/P	Range
8	1	8038 - 8038
12	3	12045 - 12047
16	4	16059 - 16062
20	17	20073 - 20089
24	3	24039 - 24041
Total Novice A/B/P	28	
Jumpers Excell	ent A/B/P	Range
4	1	4003 - 4003
8	33	8001 - 8033
12	43	12001 - 12043
16	51	16001 - 16063
20	61	20001 - 20093
24	35	24001 - 24042
26	1	26001 - 26001
Total Excellent A/B/P	225	

Ring#: 1 Sunda	ay, September 28, 2014 # of dogs	Howard Etze	el
T2B	" of dogo	Armband	Range
16	11	16056	16019
12	3	12045	12009
8	2	8044	8020
4	1	4003	4003
Total	17		
Standard	Open/Open P	Armband	Range
24	3	24037	24035
20	8	20102	20065
16	4	16057	16051
12	3	12043	12041
8	1	8037	8037
Total Open/Open P	19		
Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range
24	2	24044	24041
20	17	20104	20073
16	4	16062	16059
12	5	12054	12045
Total Novice A/B/P	28		
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
26	1	26001	26001
24	29	24042	24002
20	65	20101	20001
16	52	16075	16001
12	37	12055	12002
8	29	8047	8002
4	3	4005	4002
Total Excellent A/B/P	216		

Ring#: 2 Sunday Jump Height	, September 28, 2014 # of dogs	Jude Valloze	
T2B		Armband	Range
24	14	24043	24004
20	27	20089	20001
Total	41		
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
26	1	26001	26001
24	28	24033	24002
20	66	20101	20001
16	53	16075	16001
12	33	12052	12002
8	30	8047	8002
4	2	4005	4003
Total Excellent A/B/P	213		
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	Range
26	1	26002	26002
24	3	24037	24035
20	13	20104	20003
16	5	16072	16051
12	2	12046	12045
8	1	8037	8037
Total Open/Open P	25		
Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband Range	
24	2	24044	24041
20	13	20095	20073
16	4	16062	16057
12	3	12054	12048
Total Novice A/B/P	22		